## Section 1 - Office of Commission Clerk

Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TJ982, issued to EFFECTEL CORP, for apparent second-time violation of Docket No. <u>070493-TI</u> Date Docketed: <u>07/24/2007</u> Title:

Section 364.336, F.S.

Company: EFFECTEL CORP

## **ADMINISTRATIVE**

Official Filing Last Day to Sus				Expiratio	n:							
Referred to:	pena:	<del></del>		ADM	CLK	(CMP)	ECR	GCL	PIF	RCA	SCR	SGA
("()" indicates	OPR)			X	T CER	T X	LCK	TX	T	T	T X	T 30A
Section 2 - OPR		returns to	CLK i		lays.	1	1	1 ~	Time S	chedule		
<u>Program Module</u>			WARN.	ING: THIS	SCHEDULE							
				T IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(850) 413-6770								
	Staff /	<u>Assignments</u>	POR E	TOATES CO	MIACI III	L KLCOKD.	3 SECTIO	W. (630)	<del>1</del> 13-0//U			
					D	ue Dates	5					
<u>OPR Staff</u>		,		Current	Previo	us Cu	ırrent					
			1.						<del></del> -	Γ	<del></del>	
			→ 2.									
			3.									
			<b>-</b>   ⁴.		<del></del>			<del></del>	<del>~</del>	<u> </u>		-
			5. 6.								<del>-   -</del>	
			7.									
Staff Counsel			3.									
			9.									
<u>OCRs</u>			$ \begin{vmatrix} 10 \\ 11 \end{vmatrix}$ .									
		·	12.									
			<b>13</b> .									
			14. 15.									
		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b>16</b> .		, , <del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>							
			17. 18.									
			19.									
			20. 21.				<del></del>					
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		22.									-
-			23. 24.									
-			25.									
-			26.									
			27. 28.									
Possemended essis			29.									
**			30. 31.	•								
		32.										
Hearing Examiner Staff			33. 34.					<del></del>			$\overline{}$	
			35.		·							
Date filed with (	CLK:		36.									
Initials OPR			37. 38.									
			39.									$\overline{}$
			40.									
Section 3 - Chair	man Completes		As	ssignments	are as	follows:						
- Hearing	Officer(s)			_			Prehea	ring Off	icer			
Commiss			Staff	]				sioners		ADM		
ALL ED CT	MM AG SI	Exam				ED	CT	MM AC	- EV	ĺ		
ALL ED CI	mm Au Si	<del>`   </del>		-		ED	CT	MM AG	SK	$\dashv$		
Where panels are	assigned the	senior Com	niecio-	om is Dama	al Chair	man:		<u> </u>	- <del>-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -</del>	والمج للحق	MDFB_n	1 A T C
the identical par			11 22 IUN	CI IS FANE	= Cliatri	nctii i	Appro	ved.			rount TU	MIC.
Where one Commiss	sioner, a Hear	ing Examine		Staff Men	mber is		Date:	veu	111	045	FFR II	- φ
assigned the ful	ı commission d	eciaes the	case.						~ I		1 LU 11	0

PSC/CLK015-C (Rev. 04/07)

\* COMPLETED EVENTS

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Section 1 - Office of Commission Clerk



Docket No. <u>070493-TI</u> Date Docketed: <u>07/24/2007</u> Title: Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TJ982, issued

to EFFECTEL CORP, for apparent second-time violation of

Section 364.336, F.S.

Company: EFFECTEL CORP

Official Filing	Date:			Expiratio	on:							
	pend:			-1	-	······································						
Referred to:				ADM	CLK	(CMP)	ECR	GCL	PIF	RCA	SCR	SGA
_("()" indicates	OPR)			Х		X		X				
Section 2 - OPR	Completes and re	turns to								Schedule		
<u>Program Module</u>	A18(a); A10											
		IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.  FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770										
	<u>Staff Assi</u>	gnments	FOR U	PDATES CO	MIACI II	IE KELUKD.	SECTIO	W. (650)	<del>1</del> 13-0//U	,		
										D	ue Dates	5
OPR Staff	P Isler			Current	Previo	us Cı	rrent					
			1.			blish Doc				NONE		24/2007
			2.	PAA Orde	er - Com	pliance I	nvestig	ation		NONE	08/	20/2007
			3.									
			4.         5.							+	_	
			<b>⊢</b> 6.							+		<del></del>
			7.									
Staff Counsel	V McKay		<b>∀</b> 8.									
	<u> </u>		<b>⊣</b> 9.									
			<b>]</b> 10.									
<u>OCRs</u>			11.									
			12.									
			13.									
			<b>14.</b> 15.							+		
			17.							<del> </del>		-
			18. 19.									
			<b>∃</b> 20.									
			21.							<u> </u>		
			22. 23.		<del></del>					<del></del>		
			☐ 23. ☐ 24.							+		
			25.									,
			<u>26</u> .							+		
			27. 28.					· · ·	T	+	<u>+</u>	
			29.									
Recommended assignments for hearing and/or deciding this case:			30.									
			31.					······································	-	+		
Full Commission	Commission P	anel	33.							<del></del>		
Hearing Examiner Staff X			34.							-		
-			35.								1	
Date filed with	CLK: <u>08/02/2007</u>		<b></b> 36.									
T			37.							-		
Initials OPR	Counsel		38. 39.							+		
Jiail 1	COMITS ET	* **	40.							1		
Section 3 - Chai	rman Completes			ssignment	s are a	s follows	:		-		1	
									<b>.</b> .			
	g Officer(s)	T		7				aring Of				
Commis	ssioners	Hrg	Staff			1	Commi	ssioners		ADM		

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

Exam

X

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

SK

Member is Date:

ED

CT

Approved: ( / / /) 9
Date: 08/02/2007

X

SK

AG

CT

MM

AG

ED

ALL

## **Matilda Sanders**

PSC-07-0696 - PAA-TI

From:

Jackie Schindler

Sent:

Friday, August 24, 2007 11:39 AM

To: Subject: **CLK - Orders / Notices** Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

Order Type:

8/24/2007 11:37:00 AM

Docket Number: Filename / Path:

see below 070420vsm.doc

Imposes Fine

Docket Nos.: 070420

`070421

070423

.070424

070435

1070437 '070439

070440

070441

.070451

. 070457

070459

'070462

070464 070469

'070470

·070472

070476

070480

070493

070494

'070497

.070499

22/1

(23 certified

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE MAdministrative D Farties D Consumer DOCUMENT NO. DISTRIBUTION:

PAA ORDER IMPOSING PENALTIES AND COLLECTION COSTS, AND REQUIRING PAYMENT OF DELINQUENT RAFS,

I'm assuming this won't go until Monday either.

Thanks,

js

Jacqueline Schindler Office of the General Counsel Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399 850-413-6754